

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-6	701	Version:	2	Name:	Disposal of 1995 Saulsbury	Fire Engine
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	0/2014			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	11/5	/2014			Final action:	11/5/2014	
Title:	*Authorizing pursuant to Section 2-771(c) of the Code of Ordinances the disposal of one surplus 1995 Saulsbury Fire Engine for a minimum bid of at least \$2,000.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents.						
Sponsors:	Jim	Scholl					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Repair quote						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
11/5/2014	2	City Com	mission		Pas	sed	Pass
4 4 1 I I I							

*Authorizing pursuant to Section 2-771(c) of the Code of Ordinances the disposal of one surplus 1995 Saulsbury Fire Engine for a minimum bid of at least \$2,000.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents.